See 79- 137 19- 138



STATE OF CONNECTICUT

RESOLUTION

concerning

MR. FREDERIC W. ROSSOMANDO

October 5, 1979

- WHEREAS, Illness has made it impossible for Mr. Frederic W. Rossomando to drive his car, causing it to be extremely difficult for him to travel between his home and his office, and
- WHEREAS, Mr. Rossomando has expressed a willingness and a desire to work at his home, and
- WHEREAS, Prior to his illness Mr. Rossomando had begun to develop a cost accounting system for the summer session, a task required by the Trustees' agreement with the Connecticut State Colleges, American Association of University Professors, Incorporated, therefore be it
- RESOLVED, That effective October 1, 1979, Mr. Rossomando's duty station shall be his home and that his home shall continue to be his duty station until his physicians determine he is able to drive an automobile or until January 2, 1980, whichever occurs earlier, and be it
- RESOLVED, That Mr. Rossomando shall be charged with the responsibility of developing a cost accounting system for the summer session and such additional tasks as may be assigned by the Executive Director.

A Certified True Copy:

James A. Frost Executive Director